
Larne Motor Club Northern Ireland Autotest Championship Saturday 1 August 2009

Name Car Test 1 Test 2 Test 3  Test 4 Test 5 Test 6  Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total Name

C 1 Robin Lyons Mini 54.0 48.8 50.4 153.2 51.5 48.5 50.5 303.7 51.3 48.1 51.2 454.3 50.3 47.9 49.5 602.0 Robin Lyons C 1

A 3 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 57.2 49.1 49.9 156.2 50.8 48.4 50.5 305.9 50.3 48.7 50.1 455.0 49.6 48.5 49.3 602.4 Steven Ferguson A 3

A 6 Christopher Grimes Special 53.5 49.4 51.4 154.3 50.1 49.3 50.0 303.7 50.4 48.8 50.2 453.1 50.8 48.8 50.6 603.3 Christopher Grimes A 6

A 1 Peter Grimes Special 49.6 49.0 69.9 168.5 50.9 48.4 48.6 316.4 50.1 47.7 48.5 462.7 49.4 47.6 48.9 608.6 Peter Grimes A 1

A 4 Robert Dickson Mini Special 51.4 61.7 50.0 163.1 55.4 49.9 49.8 318.2 51.1 48.7 49.4 467.4 49.4 48.9 50.5 616.2 Robert Dickson A 4

B 10 Paul Blair Westfield 51.0 53.0 52.1 156.1 51.0 49.6 53.2 309.9 51.3 49.5 51.8 462.5 51.4 49.1 57.4 620.4 Paul Blair B 10

B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 60.5 55.6 51.4 167.5 50.2 49.8 51.6 319.1 51.1 48.7 52.0 470.9 49.6 49.2 50.7 620.4 Ashley Lamont B 1

A 7 Paul Phelan Mini Special 54.2 53.4 54.2 161.8 53.8 51.8 53.5 320.9 55.5 53.2 53.0 482.6 54.8 52.7 53.6 643.7 Paul Phelan A 7

B 3 Trevor Ferguson Westfield 54.1 55.7 55.2 165.0 53.8 51.3 55.6 325.7 53.4 52.4 52.8 484.3 52.9 58.4 53.3 648.9 Trevor Ferguson B 3

D 2 David Thompson Nova 58.6 54.4 55.4 168.4 52.7 56.5 52.7 330.3 54.5 57.8 52.4 495.0 58.7 51.4 52.4 657.5 David Thompson D 2

C 2 Norman Ferguson Mini 52.4 67.4 53.7 173.5 53.9 50.7 53.0 331.1 56.3 50.2 63.2 500.8 52.7 51.5 52.6 657.6 Norman Ferguson C 2

B 2 Tom Devaney Caterham 55.9 58.3 57.7 171.9 56.3 53.8 55.1 337.1 56.7 54.1 54.4 502.3 54.1 53.3 54.3 664.0 Tom Devaney B 2

C 6 Stephen Galbraith Mini 58.0 54.2 60.3 172.5 55.1 54.0 54.0 335.6 57.1 53.7 55.0 501.4 55.3 54.2 54.6 665.5 Stephen Galbraith C 6 Se

C 7 Alister Barker Mini 57.6 57.4 61.5 176.5 58.1 56.8 62.8 354.2 55.7 56.7 56.3 522.9 58.4 54.4 56.2 691.9 Alister Barker C 7 Se

D 8 Mark King Nova 64.2 58.4 57.5 180.1 63.3 56.1 55.2 354.7 61.1 55.9 62.0 533.7 56.0 56.1 53.8 699.6 Mark King D 8 Se

D 1 Davy Boyce Nova 60.6 54.2 64.0 178.8 61.4 53.0 54.8 348.0 55.5 67.2 66.2 536.9 55.9 57.9 59.7 710.4 Davy Boyce D 1

B 11 Paul Lowther Westfield 59.1 59.4 63.0 181.5 60.4 63.1 57.8 362.8 60.3 55.6 57.9 536.6 60.5 56.9 59.5 713.5 Paul Lowther B 11

B 9 Michael Workman Westfield 58.8 68.3 59.9 187.0 59.7 61.1 68.7 376.5 59.4 56.5 59.7 552.1 60.2 56.4 70.1 738.8 Michael Workman B 9

C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini 61.8 59.6 61.5 182.9 62.9 60.1 61.1 367.0 61.7 61.0 66.8 556.5 62.6 60.4 62.2 741.7 Jonathan Beattie C 4
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A 3 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 57.2 49.1 49.9 156.2 50.8 48.4 50.5 305.9 50.3 48.7 50.1 455.0 49.6 48.5 49.3 602.4 Steven Ferguson A 3

A 6 Christopher Grimes Special 53.5 49.4 51.4 154.3 50.1 49.3 50.0 303.7 50.4 48.8 50.2 453.1 50.8 48.8 50.6 603.3 Christopher Grimes A 6

A 1 Peter Grimes Special 49.6 49.0 69.9 168.5 50.9 48.4 48.6 316.4 50.1 47.7 48.5 462.7 49.4 47.6 48.9 608.6 Peter Grimes A 1

A 4 Robert Dickson Mini Special 51.4 61.7 50.0 163.1 55.4 49.9 49.8 318.2 51.1 48.7 49.4 467.4 49.4 48.9 50.5 616.2 Robert Dickson A 4

A 7 Paul Phelan Mini Special 54.2 53.4 54.2 161.8 53.8 51.8 53.5 320.9 55.5 53.2 53.0 482.6 54.8 52.7 53.6 643.7 Paul Phelan A 7

a a

B 10 Paul Blair Westfield 51.0 53.0 52.1 156.1 51.0 49.6 53.2 309.9 51.3 49.5 51.8 462.5 51.4 49.1 57.4 620.4 Paul Blair B 10

B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 60.5 55.6 51.4 167.5 50.2 49.8 51.6 319.1 51.1 48.7 52.0 470.9 49.6 49.2 50.7 620.4 Ashley Lamont B 1

B 3 Trevor Ferguson Westfield 54.1 55.7 55.2 165.0 53.8 51.3 55.6 325.7 53.4 52.4 52.8 484.3 52.9 58.4 53.3 648.9 Trevor Ferguson B 3

B 2 Tom Devaney Caterham 55.9 58.3 57.7 171.9 56.3 53.8 55.1 337.1 56.7 54.1 54.4 502.3 54.1 53.3 54.3 664.0 Tom Devaney B 2

B 11 Paul Lowther Westfield 59.1 59.4 63.0 181.5 60.4 63.1 57.8 362.8 60.3 55.6 57.9 536.6 60.5 56.9 59.5 713.5 Paul Lowther B 11

B 9 Michael Workman Westfield 58.8 68.3 59.9 187.0 59.7 61.1 68.7 376.5 59.4 56.5 59.7 552.1 60.2 56.4 70.1 738.8 Michael Workman B 9

b b

C 1 Robin Lyons Mini 54.0 48.8 50.4 153.2 51.5 48.5 50.5 303.7 51.3 48.1 51.2 454.3 50.3 47.9 49.5 602.0 Robin Lyons C 1

C 2 Norman Ferguson Mini 52.4 67.4 53.7 173.5 53.9 50.7 53.0 331.1 56.3 50.2 63.2 500.8 52.7 51.5 52.6 657.6 Norman Ferguson C 2

C 6 Stephen Galbraith Mini 58.0 54.2 60.3 172.5 55.1 54.0 54.0 335.6 57.1 53.7 55.0 501.4 55.3 54.2 54.6 665.5 Stephen Galbraith C 6 Se

C 7 Alister Barker Mini 57.6 57.4 61.5 176.5 58.1 56.8 62.8 354.2 55.7 56.7 56.3 522.9 58.4 54.4 56.2 691.9 Alister Barker C 7 Se

C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini 61.8 59.6 61.5 182.9 62.9 60.1 61.1 367.0 61.7 61.0 66.8 556.5 62.6 60.4 62.2 741.7 Jonathan Beattie C 4

c

D 2 David Thompson Nova 58.6 54.4 55.4 168.4 52.7 56.5 52.7 330.3 54.5 57.8 52.4 495.0 58.7 51.4 52.4 657.5 David Thompson D 2

D 8 Mark King Nova 64.2 58.4 57.5 180.1 63.3 56.1 55.2 354.7 61.1 55.9 62.0 533.7 56.0 56.1 53.8 699.6 Mark King D 8 Se

D 1 Davy Boyce Nova 60.6 54.2 64.0 178.8 61.4 53.0 54.8 348.0 55.5 67.2 66.2 536.9 55.9 57.9 59.7 710.4 Davy Boyce D 1


